503976597 08/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4023253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2016
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNUM SEEDS, INC.	06/24/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENICA RESEARCH CORPORATION	06/24/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GENICA RESEARCH CORPORATION
Street Address:	260 COUSTEAU PLACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	DAVIS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9055724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)799-6898

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-799-6444

Email:swjondle@jondlelaw.comCorrespondent Name:JONDLE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.Address Line 1:858 W. HAPPY CANYON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO 80108-3914

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1622-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. JONDLE
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Jondle/

503976597 REEL: 039812 FRAME: 0779

PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016		
Total Attachments: 14	Total Attachments: 14		
source=1622_003_agreement_of_merg	er_genica_magnum#page1.tif		
source=1622_003_agreement_of_merg	er_genica_magnum#page2.tif		
source=1622_003_agreement_of_merg	er_genica_magnum#page3.tif		
source=1622_003_agreement_of_merg	er_genica_magnum#page4.tif		
source=1622_003_agreement_of_merg	er_genica_magnum#page5.tif		
source=1622_003_agreement_of_merg	er_genica_magnum#page6.tif		
source=1622_003_agreement_of_merg	er_genica_magnum#page7.tif		
source=1622_003_articles_of_merger_c	genica_magnum#page1.tif		
source=1622_003_articles_of_merger_c	genica_magnum#page2.tif		
source=1622_003_articles_of_merger_c	genica_magnum#page3.tif		
source=1622_003_articles_of_merger_c	genica_magnum#page4.tif		
source=1622_003_articles_of_merger_c	genica_magnum#page5.tif		
source=1622_003_articles_of_merger_c	genica_magnum#page6.tif		
source=1622_003_articles_of_merger_c	genica_magnum#page7.tif		

01353401

2176019 WT

AGREEMENT OF MERGER
BETWEEN
GENICA RESEARCH CORPORATION,
A NEVADA CORPORATION,

AND

MAGNUM SEEDS, INC.,

A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

[Doc. #14]

FILED

Becretary of State
State of California

JUN 3 0 2016

EFFECTIVE 5 4

JUL 0 1 2016

This Agreement of Merger ("<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of June 24, 2016, by and between Genica Research Corporation, a Nevada corporation (herein "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), and Magnum Seeds, Inc., a California corporation (herein "<u>Merging Corporation</u>").

- Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The outstanding shares of Merging Corporation shall be canceled without consideration.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger is as prescribed by law and the effective date and time of the merger is July 1, 2016 at 12:02 a.m., Pacific Daylight Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

PRECLEANANCE APPROVED A BUDGET TO WAME AVAILABLE THE AND STATUS OF BURGET HE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

GENICA RESEARCH CORPORATION,

a Nevada corporation

By: Un brevoil

Don Mendel, Secretary

MAGNUM SEEDS, INC., a California corporation

1.

By: Matthew Chinston, President

By: Don Mendel, Secretary

[Signature Page to Agreement of Merger] Doc. #14

[Doc. #16]

OFFICERS' CERTIFICATE OF GENICA RESEARCH CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION

(Certificate of Approval of Agreement of Merger)

Matthew Johnston and Don Mendel certify as of June 24, 2016 that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Genica Research Corporation, a Nevada corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the sole shareholder of the Corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 7,953.

[Signature Page Follows]

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge as of the date set forth above.

Dated: June 24, 2016

Matthew Johnston, President

Dated: June 24, 2016

Don Mendel, Secretary

[Doc. #15]

OFFICERS' CERTIFICATE OF MAGNUM SEEDS, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

(Certificate of Approval of Agreement of Merger)

Matthew Johnston and Don Mendel certify as of June 24, 2016 that:

- They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Magnum Seeds, Inc., a California corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>").
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the sole shareholder of the Corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- The shareholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 8,136,743.

[Signature Page Follows]

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge as of the date set forth above.

Dated: June 24, 2016

Dated: June 24, 2016

Matthew Johnston, President

Don Mendel, Secretary

[Signature Page to Officers' Certificate of Magnum Seeds, inc.] Doc. #15

atti.	ACSL.
A.	
100	

JUL 0 6 2016

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 039812 FRAME: 0787

STATE OF NEVADA

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



JEFFERY LANDERFELT

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

June 30, 2016

Job Number:

C20160701-0445

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20160297036-46

DescriptionMerge In

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Nita Hibshman Certificate Number: C20160701-0445

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Sahora K. Cegarste

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138







BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 . (775) 684-5708 . Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number Leiberal Lygiste.

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

20160297036-46

Filing Date and Time

06/30/2016 2:53 PM

Entity Number

C28643-2004

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Magnum Seeds, Inc.	to the contract the contract that is a second to the contract the contract that the contract the contract that the contr	
Name of merging entity	to the state of warms and the state of the s	*** ** **
California	Corporation	:
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
		e en
Name of marging entity		garanta tanàna ao amin'ny
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	something of the source
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	e eresere e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Name of merging entity		aconario de aconocidad
		an garaga kanada ka G
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	e in the second second second second
and,		
Genica Research Corporation		400000000000
Name of surviving entity		
Nevada	Corporation	to one of the total
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	politica (contrabales politica)

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

^{*} Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 884-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	waruning address where copi ada (if a foreign entity is the	es of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):
	Attn:	
	dø:	
	>	
3) Chor	one:	
X	The undersigned declares to (NRS 92A.200).	hat a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity
	The undersigned declares to entity (NRS 92A.180).	hat a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic
4) Own	er's approval (NRS 92A,200) (c	options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):
	If there are more than four n	nerging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet rmation for each additional entity from the appropriate section of
(a) (
les c	wner's approval was not requi	
1		
1		plicable
**************************************	dame of merging entity, if ap	>plicable
**************************************	dame of merging entity, if ap	>plicable
\$	lame of merging entity, if ap lame of merging entity, if ap lame of merging entity, if ap	plicable plicable
\$	lame of merging entity, if at lame of merging entity, if at lame of merging entity, if at	plicable plicable
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	lame of merging entity, if at lame of merging entity, if at lame of merging entity, if at	plicable plicable
	lame of merging entity, if ap lame of merging entity, if ap lame of merging entity, if ap	plicable plicable
	lame of merging entity, if applicance or	plicable plicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK MIK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Magnum Seeds, Inc.	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
4	A Company of the second of the control of the contr
Name of merging entity, if applicable	* ** Control of the C
The second secon	error en entre en entre en entre en entre en entre en en en en en en entre en entre en entre en entre en entre
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Secretary was a second of the	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Genica Research Corporation	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-8-15

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

by each by the
e sounder y the extremely
elistelis er vive er er er er er er er er

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

•					
:					
					<u>;</u>
at management for a	seen on many fact	(check a or b):			
(a) Th		merger is attached	ì;		
or, (b) The compa	ne entire plan of e entire plan of any or business	merger is attached	the registered officerds	ce of the surviving of the surviving of the surviving of the surviving the survivine t	corporation, limited-l ship, or other place :
or, (b) The compa	e entire plan of e entire plan of any or business ass of the surviv	merger is attached merger is on file at trust, or at the reco ing entity (NRS 92/	the registered officerds office address 4.200).	if a limited partner	corporation, limited-l ship, or other place of the certificate is file
or, (b) The company of the company o	e entire plan of e entire plan of any or business ass of the surviv	merger is attached merger is on file at trust, or at the reco ing entity (NRS 92/	the registered offices address 4.200). ust not be later the	if a limited partner	ship, or other place i

must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A 180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Neveda parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 924.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

containing the required infi	merging entities, check box and at ormation for each additional entity	tach an 8 1/2" x 11" blar from article eight.
Magnum Seeds, Inc.	and the state of t	***************************************
Name of merging entity	entre acceptance of the contract of the contra	CONTRACT SERVICE SERVI
X / ~ ~	President	
Signature	Title	6/24/201 Date
Programme management of the		K./1000000
Name of merging entity	A AMERICAN CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE ST	* - * *
Χ		www.
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	¥	
Signature	Title	Date
and the second s	The control of the co	Maria Maria Maria Carangaran, Garage Canada,
Name of merging entity	The second secon	the second of th
X	The second secon	or and the company of
***************************************	Title	Date
Signature		
Signature and,		

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 924 Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-6-15

Doc. #13